STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK
APRIL 2016
J B College, Jorhat

Feedbacks of outgoing Major students are obtained in April 2014. Emphasis is given on to understand
the students’ perception towards the relevancy of existing course structure, infrastructure, learning
resources, etc. Students are also given a scope to evaluate the teachers based on five components as
shown in the questionnaire. Department-wise, the collected feedbacks have been tabulated, processed
and findings are communicated to the concerned departments for their evaluation and necessary
action.

Feedbacks have been received for the following departments.

Name of the Department

Assamese
Botany
Chemistry
Commerce
English
Economics
Geography
Geology
Hindi
History
Mathematics
Physics
Philosophy
Political Science
Sanskrit
Statistics
Zoology
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF ASSAMESE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have
been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 25 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 17 73.9
b) Adequate 6 26.1
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 16 64.0
c) 50% to 75% 9 36.0
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 20 80.0
b) Look out for a job 5 20.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 8 33.3
b) Yes and but not to follow 4 16.7
C) No 13 54.2

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 14 56.0
b) No, never heard of 11 44.0

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 13 52.0
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b) No

2

8.0

c) Partially fulfilled

10

40.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %

a) Yes 17 68.0

b) No 3 12.0

c) Yes, but can't say 5 20.0
Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?
Sl1. No. Responses No in %

a) Yes 24 96.0

b) No 1 4.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 8 33.3
b) Cooperative 15 62.5
) Not Cooperative 1 4.2

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 8.7
b) Cooperative 19 82.6
c) Not Cooperative 2 8.7

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 16 64.0
b) Yes, but not useful 2 8.0
C) No 7 28.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 7 29.2
b) Adequate 16 66.7
C) Inadequate 1 4.2
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 12 50.0
b) With difficulty 6 25.0
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)

Not at all 4

16.7

d)

Sometimes 2

8.3

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 8 32.0
b) Good 11 44.0
c) Bad 1 4.0
d) Needs to improve 20.0
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 25 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 knowledge) 8.0
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
2 . 7.4
skill)
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 7.0
4 Overall rating 7.5
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 19 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 6 33.3
b) Adequate 11 61.1
) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 1 5.6

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 1 5.3
b) Above 75% 6 31.6
c) 50% to 75% 4 21.1
b) Below 50% 8 42.1

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 14 73.7
b) Look out for a job 4 21.1
c) Start a bussiness 1 5.3
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 1 5.3
b) Yes and but not to follow 21.1
) No 14 73.7

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 4 22.2
b) No, never heard of 14 77.8

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 2 13.3
b) No 6 40.0
c) Partially fulfilled 9 60.0
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Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which
you expect to be lasting?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 12 66.7
b) No 6 33.3
) Yes, but can't say 0 0.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 13 68.4
b) No 6 31.6

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 1 5.6
b) Cooperative 11 61.1
) Not Cooperative 6 33.3

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 6 40.0
b) Cooperative 9 60.0
) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 6 31.6
b) Yes, but not useful 4 21.1
c) No 9 47.4

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 0 0.0
b) Adequate 11 57.9
c) Inadequate 1 5.3
d) Very Poor 36.8

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 7 36.8
b) With difficulty 3 15.8
C) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 9 47.4
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Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 6 31.6
b) Good 3 15.8
c) Bad 3 15.8
d) Needs to improve 7 36.8
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 14 73.7
b) No 5 26.3
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 6.1
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 5.9
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 6.1
4 Overall rating 6.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 13 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 5 38.5
b) Adequate 4 30.8
c) Inadequate 4 30.8
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 4 30.8
c) 50% to 75% 9 69.2
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 9 69.2
b) Look out for a job 3 23.1
C Start a bussiness 1 7.7
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 1 8.3
b) Yes and but not to follow 8 66.7
C) No 3 25.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 2 16.7
b) No, never heard of 10 83.3

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No 0 0.0
C) Partially fulfilled 13 100.0
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Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which
you expect to be lasting?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 46.2
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 7 53.8

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 12 92.3
b) No 1 7.7

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 3 25.0
c) Not Cooperative 9 75.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 3 23.1
c) Not Cooperative 10 76.9

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 2 15.4
b) Yes, but not useful 3 23.1
c) No 8 61.5

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 2 15.4
b) Adequate 5 38.5
c) Inadequate 6 46.2
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 0 0.0
b) With difficulty 6 50.0
C) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 6 50.0
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Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 0 0.0
b) Good S 38.5
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 8 61.5
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 46.2
b) No 7 53.8
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 5.8
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 4.2
3 Applicability/relevance to the real situation 4.9
4 Overall rating 5.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have

been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 86 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 34 41.0
b) Adequate 33 39.8
c) Inadequate 9 10.8
d) Dull 7 8.4

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 6 7.1
b) Above 75% 21 24.7
c) 50% to 75% 39 45.9
b) Below 50% 19 22.4

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 36 43.9
b) Look out for a job 27 32.9
) Start a bussiness 7 8.5
d) Others 12 14.6

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 41 48.8
b) Yes and but not to follow 16 19.0
) No 27 32.1
Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell
S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 46 54.8
b) No, never heard of 38 45.2
Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?
‘ Sl. No. ‘ Responses ‘ No ‘ in %
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a) Yes 16 20.3
b) No 19 24.1
c) Partially fulfilled 44 55.7

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 56 67.5
b) No 10 12.0
) Yes, but can't say 17 20.5

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 67 82.7
b) No 14 17.3

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 12 14.8
b) Cooperative 56 69.1
) Not Cooperative 13 16.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 8 9.6
b) Cooperative 53 63.9
c) Not Cooperative 22 26.5

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 31 37.8
b) Yes, but not useful 21 25.6
c) No 30 36.6

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 15 19.2
b) Adequate 28 35.9
c) Inadequate 17 21.8
d) Very Poor 18 23.1

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 16 21.1
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b) With difficulty 19 25.0
c) Not at all 18 23.7
d) Sometimes 23 30.3
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 11 14.3
b) Good 38 49.4
c) Bad 6 7.8
d) Needs to improve 22 28.6
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 55 72.4
b) No 21 27.6
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 6.4
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 5.9
3 Applicability/relevance to the real situation 5.6
4 Overall rating 6.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 22 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 13 61.9
b) Adequate 6 28.6
c) Inadequate 2 9.5
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 4 18.2
b) Above 75% 11 50.0
) 50% to 75% 7 31.8
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 18 81.8
b) Look out for a job 4 18.2
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 11 50.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 4 18.2
c) No 7 31.8

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 17 77.3
b) No, never heard of S 22.7

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 28.6
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b) No 0 0.0
c) Partially fulfilled 15 71.4

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 20 90.9
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 2 9.1

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 22 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 9.1
b) Cooperative 16 72.7
C) Not Cooperative 4 18.2

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 4 18.2
b) Cooperative 13 59.1
) Not Cooperative 5 22.7

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 13 59.1
b) Yes, but not useful 2 9.1
C) No 7 31.8

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 9 40.9
b) Adequate 9 40.9
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 4 18.2

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 15 68.2
b) With difficulty 0 0.0

Page 15 of 53



c) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 7 31.8
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 10 45.5
b) Good 7 31.8
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 5 22.7
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 20 90.9
b) No 2 9.1
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.7
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 6.8
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 7.4
4 Overall rating 7.3
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 24 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 16 69.6
b) Adequate S 21.7
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 2 8.7

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 2 8.3
b) Above 75% 12 50.0
c) 50% to 75% 9 37.5
b) Below 50% 1 4.2

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 20 87.0
b) Look out for a job 2 8.7
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 1 4.3

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 3 12.5
b) Yes and but not to follow 6 25.0
C) No 15 62.5

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 4 18.2
b) No, never heard of 18 81.8

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %

a) Yes 15 62.5
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b) No 0 0.0
c) Partially fulfilled 9 37.5

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 16 66.7
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 8 33.3

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 23 95.8
b) No 1 4.2

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 5 20.8
b) Cooperative 18 75.0
c) Not Cooperative 1 4.2

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 18 75.0
) Not Cooperative 6 25.0

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 13 54.2
b) Yes, but not useful 1 4.2
C) No 10 41.7

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 3 12.5
b) Adequate 18 75.0
C) Inadequate 1 4.2
d) Very Poor 2 8.3

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 6 25.0
b) With difficulty 2 8.3
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c) Not at all 2 8.3
d) Sometimes 14 58.3
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 7 29.2
b) Good 10 41.7
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 7 29.2
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 24 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.0
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 7.1
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 6.8
4 Overall rating 7.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 09 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 2 22.2
b) Adequate 7 77.8
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 2 20.0
b) Above 75% 8 80.0
C) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 5 55.6
b) Look out for a job 2 22.2
c) Start a bussiness 1 11.1
d) Others 1 11.1

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 5 55.6
b) Yes and but not to follow 1 11.1
C) No 3 33.3

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 4 44.4
b) No, never heard of 5 55.6

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %

a) Yes 8 88.9
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b) No 0 0.0
c) Partially fulfilled 1 11.1

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 66.7
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 3 33.3

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 9 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 3 33.3
b) Cooperative 6 66.7
) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 22.2
b) Cooperative 6 66.7
) Not Cooperative 1 11.1

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 8 88.9
b) Yes, but not useful 1 11.1
C) No 0 0.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 1 12.5
b) Adequate 7 87.5
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 3 37.5
b) With difficulty 1 12.5
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c) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 4 50.0

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 4 50.0
b) Good 1 12.5
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 3 37.5

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 87.5
b) No 1 12.5

Qus-16. Attributes of the programme

Sl. No. Responses in %

Learning value of the programme (in terms of

1 knowledge) 83
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.1
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 8.0
4 Overall rating 8.1
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them
have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 11 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 6 60.0
b) Adequate 4 40.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 2 18.2
b) Above 75% 3 27.3
c) 50% to 75% 6 54.5
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 9 90.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 1 10.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 22.2
b) Yes and but not to follow 2 22.2
c) No 7 77.8

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 2 18.2
b) No, never heard of 9 81.8

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 70.0
b) No 0 0.0
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c) | Partially fulfilled | 3 | 30.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 9 81.8
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 2 18.2

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 11 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 18.2
b) Cooperative 9 81.8
c) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 18.2
b) Cooperative 8 72.7
C) Not Cooperative 1 9.1

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 8 72.7
b) Yes, but not useful 1 9.1
C) No 2 18.2

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 3 30.0
b) Adequate 7 70.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 4 40.0
b) With difficulty 4 40.0
C) Not at all 0 0.0
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d) ‘Sometimes ‘ 2 ‘ 20.0

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 1 10.0
b) Good 7 70.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 2 20.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 10 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-16. Attributes of the programme

Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 8.2
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.0
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 7.3
4 Overall rating 7.8

Qus: 17 Students' Feedback on the Performance of Teachers
based on Five Criteria

NS:. Name of the Teachers Criteria Score ((ﬁ:;e;?gleo)
Coverage of the syllabus 8.5
Communication skill 9.8
1 Rajib Sarma Enc.ourgge to students 9.8 9.6
Motivating students 9.8
Benefit from the class 10.0
Total | 48.0
Coverage of the syllabus | 9.7
Communication skill 9.5
o Deepa Dutta Enc.ourgge to students 9.7 0.7
Motivating students 9.8
Benefit from the class 9.8
Total | 48.5
Coverage of the syllabus | 9.8
Communication skill 9.2
3 | S.K. Bhagawati Encourage to students 9.3 9.5
Motivating students 9.7
Benefit from the class 9.6
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Total | 47.6
Coverage of the syllabus | 9.7
Communication skill 9.8
Nurul Amin EncT)urége to students 9.8 9.8
Motivating students 9.8
Benefit from the class 10.0
Total | 49.2
Coverage of the syllabus | 9.8
Communication skill 9.2
Raktim R. Saikia Enc.ourgge to students 8.8 8.9
Motivating students 8.5
Benefit from the class 8.0
Total | 44.3
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016

DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 09 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 8 100.0
b) Adequate 0 0.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 8 88.9
b) Above 75% 0 0.0
) 50% to 75% 1 11.1
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 9 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 5 55.6
b) Yes and but not to follow 2 22.2
c) No 2 22.2

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 100.0
b) No, never heard of 0 0.0

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
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c) | Partially fulfilled |

0| o0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 9 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 0 0.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 9 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 1 11.1
b) Cooperative 8 88.9
C) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 4 44 .4
b) Cooperative 5 55.6
C) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 8 88.9
b) Yes, but not useful 0 0.0
C) No 1 11.1

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 7 77.8
b) Adequate 2 22.2
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 3 33.3
b) With difficulty 0 0.0
C) Not at all 0 0.0
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d) ‘ Sometimes ‘ 6 ‘ 66.7

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 4 44.4
b) Good 5 55.6
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 88.9
b) No 1 11.1

Qus-16. Attributes of the programme

Sl. No. Responses in %

Learning value of the programme (in terms of

1 knowledge) 9-3
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.6
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 9.3
4 Overall rating 9.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 08 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 6 85.7
b) Adequate 1 14.3
) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 1 12.5
b) Above 75% 5 62.5
c) 50% to 75% 2 25.0
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 8 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 5 62.5
b) Yes and but not to follow 0 0.0
c) No 3 37.5

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 2 25.0
b) No, never heard of 6 75.0

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 75.0
b) No 0 0.0
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0) | Partially fulfilled

[ 2 |

25.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which
you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 87.5
b) No 1 12.5
) Yes, but can't say 0 0.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 25.0
b) Cooperative 1 12.5
c) Not Cooperative 5 62.5

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 1 12.5
b) Cooperative 4 50.0
) Not Cooperative 3 37.5

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 3 42.9
b) Yes, but not useful 4 57.1
) No 0 0.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 2 25.0
b) Adequate 5 62.5
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 1 12.5

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 6 75.0
b) With difficulty 0 0.0
) Not at all 1 12.5
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d) ‘ Sometimes ‘ 1 ‘ 12.5
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 3 37.5
b) Good 4 50.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 1 12.5
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.8
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 6.5
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 8.0
4 Overall rating 7.4

Page 32 of 53



STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

No. of responses- 11 (outgoing Major students only)

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 11 84.6
b) Adequate 7.7
c) Inadequate 7.7
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 1 7.7
b) Above 75% 1 7.7
) 50% to 75% 9 69.2
b) Below 50% 2 15.4

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 4 30.8
b) Look out for a job 7 53.8
c) Start a bussiness 2 15.4
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 7 53.8
b) Yes and but not to follow 3 23.1
C) No 3 23.1

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 1 7.7
b) No, never heard of 12 92.3

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 3 23.1
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b) No 1 7.7
c) Partially fulfilled 9 69.2

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 11 84.6
b) No 7.7
c) Yes, but can't say 7.7

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 13 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 1 7.7
b) Cooperative 10 76.9
) Not Cooperative 2 15.4

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 15.4
b) Cooperative 8 61.5
) Not Cooperative 3 23.1

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 4 30.8
b) Yes, but not useful 3 23.1
C) No 6 46.2

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 1 8.3
b) Adequate 4 33.3
C) Inadequate 2 16.7
d) Very Poor 5 41.7

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 1 8.3
b) With difficulty 2 16.7
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c) Not at all 3 25.0
d) Sometimes 6 50.0
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 7 53.8
b) Good 4 30.8
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 2 15.4
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 12 92.3
b) No 1 7.7
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.2
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 7.2
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 6.8
4 Overall rating 7.1
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 25 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 15 68.2
b) Adequate 6 27.3
c) Inadequate 1 4.5
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 13 52.0
b) Above 75% 6 24.0
) 50% to 75% 5 20.0
b) Below 50% 1 4.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 22 88.0
b) Look out for a job 2 8.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 1 4.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cel

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 17 68.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 5 20.0
C) No 3 12.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 34.8
b) No, never heard of 15 65.2

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 21 87.5
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b) No 3 12.5
c) Partially fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 22 88.0
b) No 1 4.0
c) Yes, but can't say 8.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 24 96.0
b) No 1 4.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 4 16.0
b) Cooperative 18 72.0
) Not Cooperative 3 12.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 8.7
b) Cooperative 13 56.5
) Not Cooperative 8 34.8

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 13 52.0
b) Yes, but not useful 6 24.0
C) No 6 24.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 7 28.0
b) Adequate 12 48.0
C) Inadequate 4 16.0
d) Very Poor 2 8.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 7 28.0
b) With difficulty 4 16.0
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c) Not at all 10 40.0
d) Sometimes 4 16.0
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 4 16.0
b) Good 15 60.0
c) Bad 1 4.0
d) Needs to improve 5 20.0
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 21 84.0
b) No 4 16.0
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 6.6
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 6.7
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 6.4
4 Overall rating 6.6
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 38 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 19 51.4
b) Adequate 9 24.3
c) Inadequate 3 8.1
d) Dull 6 16.2

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 2 5.3
b) Above 75% 1 2.6
c) 50% to 75% 26 68.4
b) Below 50% 9 23.7

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 21 55.3
b) Look out for a job 16 42.1
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 1 2.6

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 10 26.3
b) Yes and but not to follow 16 42.1
c) No 12 31.6

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 14 36.8
b) No, never heard of 24 63.2

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 12 31.6
b) No 12 31.6
C) Partially fulfilled 14 36.8
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Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which
you expect to be lasting?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 26 68.4
b) No 2 5.3
c) Yes, but can't say 10 26.3

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 35 92.1
b) No 3 7.9

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 4 10.8
b) Cooperative 24 64.9
c) Not Cooperative 9 24.3

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 5.4
b) Cooperative 20 54.1
c) Not Cooperative 15 40.5

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 12 31.6
b) Yes, but not useful 6 15.8
c) No 20 52.6

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 7 19.4
b) Adequate 18 50.0
c) Inadequate 4 11.1
d) Very Poor 7 19.4

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 9 24.3
b) With difficulty 6 16.2
C) Not at all 1 2.7
d) Sometimes 21 56.8
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Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 9 25.0
b) Good 15 41.7
c) Bad 1 2.8
d) Needs to improve 11 30.6
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 33 94.3
b) No 2 5.7
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.5
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 6.4
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 7.0
4 Overall rating 7.0
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 17 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 4 25.0
b) Adequate 6 37.5
) Inadequate 2 12.5
d) Dull 4 25.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 7 41.2
c) 50% to 75% 9 52.9
b) Below 50% 1 5.9

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 14 87.5
b) Look out for a job 1 6.3
c) Start a bussiness 1 6.3
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 2 11.8
b) Yes and but not to follow 1 5.9
c) No 14 82.4

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes S 31.3
b) No, never heard of 11 68.8

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 5 29.4
b) No 0 0.0
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c)

| Partially fulfilled

| 12 |

70.6

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which
you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 10 58.8
b) No 0 0.0
) Yes, but can't say 7 41.2

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 17 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 2 11.8
b) Cooperative 15 88.2
) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 8 47.1
) Not Cooperative 9 52.9

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 7 41.2
b) Yes, but not useful 2 11.8
) No 8 47.1

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 3 17.6
b) Adequate 6 35.3
c) Inadequate 2 11.8
d) Very Poor 6 35.3

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 6 35.3
b) With difficulty 1 5.9
c) Not at all 2 11.8
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d) ‘ Sometimes ‘ 8 ‘ 47.1
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 5 29.4
b) Good 7 41.2
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 5 29.4
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 17 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 7.2
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 5.3
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 4.6
4 Overall rating 5.7
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF SANSKRIT

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 07 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 0 0.0
b) Adequate 6 100.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 7 100.0
b) Above 75% 0 0.0
c) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 7 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 7 100.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 0 0.0
C) No 0 0.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 6 100.0
b) No, never heard of 0 0.0

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
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c) | Partially fulfilled | o | o0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 100.0
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 0 0.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 6 100.0
c) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 5 83.3
C) Not Cooperative 1 16.7

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 3 42.9
b) Yes, but not useful 1 14.3
C) No 3 42.9

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 4 57.1
b) Adequate 0 0.0
c) Inadequate 2 28.6
d) Very Poor 1 14.3

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 6 85.7
b) With difficulty 0 0.0
C) Not at all 0 0.0
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d)

‘Sometimes ‘ 1 ‘

14.3

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 0 0.0
b) Good 2 28.6
c) Bad 1 14.3
d) Needs to improve 4 57.1

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-16. Attributes of the programme

Sl. No. Responses in %

Learning value of the programme (in terms of

1 knowledge) 8.3
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.3
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 7.7
4 Overall rating 8.1
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF STATISTICS

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have

been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.

No. of responses- 01 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 1 100.0
b) Adequate 0 0.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class

syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 0 0.0
c) 50% to 75% 1 100.0
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 1 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 0 0.0
b) Yes and but not to follow 0 0.0
C) No 1 100.0

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No, never heard of 1 100.0

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
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b) No 0 0.0
c) Partially fulfilled 1 100.0

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 0 0.0
b) No 0 0.0
c) Yes, but can't say 1 100.0

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 1 100.0
b) No 0.0

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 1 100.0
) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0.0
b) Cooperative 0 0.0
) Not Cooperative 1 100.0

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 0 0.0
b) Yes, but not useful 0 0.0
c) No 1 100.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 0 0.0
b) Adequate 1 100.0
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 1 100.0
b) With difficulty 0 0.0
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c) Not at all 0 0.0
d) Sometimes 0 0.0

Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 1 100.0
b) Good 0 0.0
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0

Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 1 100.0
b) No 0 0.0

Qus-16. Attributes of the programme

Sl. No. Responses in %

Learning value of the programme (in terms of

1 knowledge) 8.0
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.0
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 9.0
4 Overall rating 8.3
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STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK, 2016
DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY

Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them

have been tabulated and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of responses- 09 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 4 44.4
b) Adequate 3 33.3
c) Inadequate 1 11.1
d) Dull 1 11.1

Qus-2 How much of the Syllabus Discussed/Covered/taught in the class
syllabus in class

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 7 77.8
) 50% to 75% 2 22.2
b) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-3 What do you plan to do after graduation ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Pursue higher studies 7 77.8
b) Look out for a job 2 22.2
c) Start a bussiness 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-4 Did you interact with the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes and to follow it 3 33.3
b) Yes and but not to follow 2 22.2
C) No 4 44 .4

Qus-5 Did you contact the J.B.College Placement Cell

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 2 22.2
b) No, never heard of 7 77.8

Qus-6 Expectations from the department adequately fulfilled?

S1. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 4 44.4
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b) No 1 11.1
c) Partially fulfilled 4 44.4

Qus-7 Have you made any friendship in the department, which

you expect to be lasting?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 7 77.8
b) No 1 11.1
c) Yes, but can't say 1 11.1

Qus-8 Would you like to keep touch with the dept. after you leave it ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 88.9
b) No 1 11.1

Qus-9 Did you interact with the Administration. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 9 100.0
) Not Cooperative 0 0.0

Qus-10 Did you interact with the Office Staff. What was your experience

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Highly Cooperative 0 0.0
b) Cooperative 8 88.9
) Not Cooperative 1 11.1

Qus-11 Was the training useful in Library

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes, but useful 9 100.0
b) Yes, but not useful 0 0.0
C) No 0 0.0

Qus 12. Opinion on the library holding for the course you followed

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Excellent 3 33.3
b) Adequate §) 66.7
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0

Qus-13. Were you able to access from library the prescribed books ?

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Easily 3 33.3
b) With difficulty 1 11.1
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c) Not at all 1 11.1
d) Sometimes 4 44.4
Qus-14. Opinion on the social atmosphere at the institution
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Very good 3 33.3
b) Good 6 66.7
c) Bad 0 0.0
d) Needs to improve 0 0.0
Qus 15. Will you join J.B. College Alumni Association
Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Yes 8 88.9
b) No 1 11.1
Qus-16. Attributes of the programme
Sl. No. Responses in %
Learning value of the programme (in terms of
1 8.5
knowledge)
2 Learning value of the programme (in terms of skill) 8.8
3 Applicability /relevance to the real situation 8.0
4 Overall rating 8.4
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